Total revenues associated with the discontinued operations of Highland Energy were $21,962,564, $21,571,120 and $18,810,525 for 2006, 2005
and 2004, respectively.

With the sale of the operations of Highland Energy and corresponding reclassification of its operations to discontinued operations, Resources has
only one reportable segment as defined under SFAS No. 131, Disclosures about Segments of an Enterprise and Related Information. Therefore,
the Company is no longer required to separately disclose the information required under this standard.

The following income statements and cash flow statements reflect a reconciliation of the previously reported 2005 and 2004 financial statements
to the revised financial statements including the reclassification of the discontinued operations of Highland Energy.

- 17 -

Edgar Filing: RGC RESOURCES INC - Form ARS

56

RGC RESOURCES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

RESTATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME AND COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR HIGHLAND
ENERGY DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS

YEARS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2005 AND 2004

2005 2004
As Originally
Presented

Highland
Energy Disc Ops Restated

As Originally
Presented

Highland Energy
Disc Ops Restated

OPERATING REVENUES:
Gas utilities $ 99,196,587 $ �  $ 99,196,587 $ 83,703,964 $ �  $ 83,703,964
Energy marketing 21,571,120 (21,571,120) �  18,810,525 (18,810,525) �
Other 880,080 �  880,080 621,005 �  621,005

Total operating revenues 121,647,787 (21,571,120) 100,076,667 103,135,494 (18,810,525) 84,324,969

COST OF SALES:
Gas utilities 74,932,893 �  74,932,893 60,870,458 �  60,870,458
Energy marketing 21,179,939 (21,179,939) �  18,555,809 (18,555,809) �
Other 382,953 �  382,953 328,133 �  328,133

Total cost of sales 96,495,785 (21,179,939) 75,315,846 79,754,400 (18,555,809) 61,198,591

GROSS MARGIN 25,152,002 (391,181) 24,760,821 23,381,094 (254,716) 23,126,378

OTHER OPERATING EXPENSES:
Operations 10,577,539 (3,833) 10,573,706 11,070,433 (1,903) 11,068,530
Maintenance 1,501,213 �  1,501,213 1,741,853 �  1,741,853
General taxes 1,530,702 �  1,530,702 1,495,130 �  1,495,130
Depreciation and amortization 4,029,117 �  4,029,117 3,891,141 �  3,891,141

Total other operating expenses 17,638,571 (3,833) 17,634,738 18,198,557 (1,903) 18,196,654

OPERATING INCOME 7,513,431 (387,348) 7,126,083 5,182,537 (252,813) 4,929,724
OTHER EXPENSES�Net 60,418 �  60,418 19,621 �  19,621
INTEREST EXPENSE 2,025,293 �  2,025,293 1,883,736 �  1,883,736

INCOME FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS BEFORE INCOME
TAXES 5,427,720 (387,348) 5,040,372 3,279,180 (252,813) 3,026,367
INCOME TAX EXPENSE FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS 2,039,787 (147,055) 1,892,732 1,219,413 (98,434) 1,120,979

INCOME FROM CONTINUING
OPERATIONS 3,387,933 (240,293) 3,147,640 2,059,767 (154,379) 1,905,388

DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS -
NET OF TAX 118,973 240,293 359,266 10,874,246 154,379 11,028,625

NET INCOME 3,506,906 �  3,506,906 12,934,013 �  12,934,013
OTHER COMPREHENSIVE
INCOME (LOSS)�NET OF TAX (334,961) �  (334,961) 109,040 �  109,040

COMPREHENSIVE INCOME $ 3,171,945 $ �  $ 3,171,945 $ 13,043,053 $ �  $ 13,043,053

Edgar Filing: RGC RESOURCES INC - Form ARS

57

BASIC EARNINGS PER
COMMON SHARE:
Income from continuing operations $ 1.63 $ (0.11) $ 1.52 $ 1.02 $ (0.08) $ 0.94
Discontinued Operations 0.06 0.11 0.17 5.36 0.08 5.44

Net income $ 1.69 $ �  $ 1.69 $ 6.38 $ �  $ 6.38

DILUTED EARNINGS PER
COMMON SHARE:
Income from continuing operations $ 1.62 $ (0.11) $ 1.51 $ 1.01 $ (0.08) $ 0.93
Discontinued Operations 0.06 0.11 0.17 5.32 0.08 5.40

Net income $ 1.68 $ �  $ 1.68 $ 6.33 $ �  $ 6.33

- 18 -

Edgar Filing: RGC RESOURCES INC - Form ARS

58

RGC RESOURCES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

RESTATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS FOR HIGHLAND ENERGY DISCONTINUED
OPERATIONS

YEARS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2005 AND 2004

2005 2004
As Originally
Presented

Highland Energy
Disc Ops Restated

As Originally
Presented

Highland Energy
Disc Ops Restated

CASH FLOWS FROM
OPERATING ACTIVITIES:
Net income from continuing
operations $ 3,387,933 $ (240,293) $ 3,147,640 $ 2,059,767 $ (154,379) $ 1,905,388

Adjustments to reconcile net income
to net cash provided by operating
activities:
Depreciation and amortization 4,280,027 �  4,280,027 4,128,980 �  4,128,980
Cost of removal of utility plant - net (279,620) �  (279,620) (229,670) �  (229,670)
Loss on disposal of property 33,590 �  33,590 �  �  �
Gain on sale of short-term
investments (8,540) �  (8,540) �  �  �
Change in over/under recovery of
gas costs (3,842,557) �  (3,842,557) 1,141,538 �  1,141,538
Deferred taxes and investment tax
credits (194,261) �  (194,261) (596,789) �  (596,789)
Other noncash items - net 144,013 �  144,013 213,245 �  213,245
Changes in assets and liabilities
which provided (used) cash:
Accounts receivable and customer
deposits - net (1,184,724) �  (1,184,724) (500,591) �  (500,591)
Inventories, gas in storage and
prepaid gas (5,772,211) �  (5,772,211) (1,364,866) �  (1,364,866)
Other current assets 1,289,474 �  1,289,474 (964,203) �  (964,203)
Accounts payable and accrued
expenses 7,712,283 �  7,712,283 1,009,618 �  1,009,618
Refunds from suppliers - due
customers (17,338) �  (17,338) (20,028) �  (20,028)

Total adjustments 2,160,136 �  2,160,136 2,817,234 �  2,817,234

Net cash provided by continuing
operating activities 5,548,069 (240,293) 5,307,776 4,877,001 (154,379) 4,722,622
Net cash provided by (used in)
discontinued operations (34,174) 240,293 206,119 (2,750,906) 154,379 (2,596,527)

Net cash provided by operating
activities 5,513,895 �  5,513,895 2,126,095 �  2,126,095

CASH FLOWS FROM
INVESTING ACTIVITIES:
Additions to utility plant and
nonutility property (7,427,304) �  (7,427,304) (7,925,948) �  (7,925,948)
Proceeds from disposal of utility and
nonutility property 90,557 �  90,557 31,345 �  31,345
Purchase of short-term investments �  �  �  (4,991,460) �  (4,991,460)

Edgar Filing: RGC RESOURCES INC - Form ARS

59

Proceeds from sale of short-term
investments 5,000,000 �  5,000,000 �  �  �

Net cash used in continuing
investing activities (2,336,747) �  (2,336,747) (12,886,063) �  (12,886,063)
Net cash provided by investing
activities of discontinued operations 731,711 �  731,711 26,514,169 �  26,514,169

Net cash (used in) provided by
investing activities (1,605,036) �  (1,605,036) 13,628,106 �  13,628,106

CASH FLOWS FROM
FINANCING ACTIVITIES:
Proceeds from issuance of long-term
debt �  �  �  2,000,000 �  2,000,000
Retirement of long-term debt and
capital leases (19,987) �  (19,987) (6,357,372) �  (6,357,372)
Net repayments under line-of-credit
agreements (1,080,000) �  (1,080,000) (1,125,000) �  (1,125,000)
Proceeds from issuance of common
stock 823,417 �  823,417 1,398,362 �  1,398,362
Cash dividends paid (11,743,988) �  (11,743,988) (2,344,972) �  (2,344,972)

Net cash used in financing activities (12,020,558) �  (12,020,558) (6,428,982) �  (6,428,982)

NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN
CASH AND CASH
EQUIVALENTS (8,111,699) �  (8,111,699) 9,325,219 �  9,325,219
CASH AND CASH
EQUIVALENTS - Beginning of
year 9,461,217 �  9,461,217 135,998 �  135,998

CASH AND CASH
EQUIVALENTS - End of year $ 1,349,518 $ �  $ 1,349,518 $ 9,461,217 $ �  $ 9,461,217

- 19 -

Edgar Filing: RGC RESOURCES INC - Form ARS

60

3. ALLOWANCE FOR DOUBTFUL ACCOUNTS
A summary of the changes in the allowance for doubtful accounts follows:

Years Ended September 30
2006 2005 2004

Balances, beginning of year $ 284,008 $ 38,525 $ 163,900
Provision for doubtful accounts 568,545 685,388 486,949
Recoveries of accounts written off 299,172 340,185 289,179
Transfer to note receivable (200,000) �  �
Accounts written off (916,745) (780,090) (901,503)

Balances, end of year $ 34,980 $ 284,008 $ 38,525

The allowance account at September 30, 2005 included a $200,000 reserve related to a commercial customer that management believed would